www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 1/9
ReVerie Ltd Tel: 01206 86663
Unit 2 Chandlers Row Fax: 01206 868144
Colchester
Essex, CO1 2HG E-mail: sales@reverie.ltd.uk
Super Sports B Single Skin Seat, (R01SI0106)
 Black Fia Fabric Trimmed Fia 8855-1999 Approved.
Lotus Super Sport B Single Skin

3      UV-PROTECTION
3      SUPER SPORT S/ SKIN SIDE MOUNT FITTING KIT CONTENTS
3      PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
4      SIDE MOUNTS (GENERAL INFO)
5-8   FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 3/9
UV-PROTECTION
Please Note Epoxy Pre-preg products are not UV stable. Texallium
products are particularly liable and can yellow in only 2 – 6 weeks. The
epoxy resin will ‘yellow’ with prolonged exposure to UV radiation and
material strength properties will slowly deteriorate. We recommend
exterior products or those exposed to constant UV are either colour
painted or at least Lacquered. We use predominately 2K car lacquers of
medium solids, the DBS range has been found very suitable, although
people have had equally good results with Urethanes varnishes and epoxy
clear coats.
The surface should be sanded with 180, 240 then 320 grit and a cleaning
solvent used to remove grease or dirt prior to paint application. Several
coats may be required (normally 3 to 4 light coats) to avoid pin-holing,
common with painting composite products. Pin holes may be dubbed in
carefully with a brush, then wet flatted for a final application of 3 thin coats.
Let air dry only, you may stove the paint at 70’c once fully air dried.
SUPER SPORT SIDE MOUNT FITTING KIT
CONTENTS
4 * bolts Cap head M8 * 12mm
4 * washers Penny M8
SUBFRAMES PURCHASE SEPARATELY:
R01SI0115 Pair Lotus cnc sub frames containing below:
R01SI0113 RH Lotus cnc sub frame
R01SI0114 LH Lotus cnc sub frame
OR
R01SI0111 Pair Universal cnc sub frames containing
below:
R01SI0109 LH Universal cnc sub frame
R01SI0110 RH Universal cnc sub frame
www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 4/9
SIDE MOUNTS (ALL VEHICLE TYPES)
Super Sports B Single Skin Seat, (R01SI0106) carbon/composite seat developed for
applications where light weight and low cost are of priority. The seat has been approved
and tested on our billet cnc alloy side mount sub frames.
This is a universal seat and will fit any universal FIA side mount sub frame.
The seat has also been developed for the Lotus Elise and Exige S1,S2,S3, 2-eleven and